TRIONIC CORP LIMITED WARRANTY

Trionic Corporate Partners, LLC ("Trionic Corp"), warrants its products to be free from manufacturing defects in material and workmanship for a period of one year after the date of purchase. Trionic Corp will replace product free of charge or at its option repair free of charge product returned to Trionic Corp, transportation prepaid, which upon Trionic Corp's inspection is determined to be defective. Warranty is void if product has been altered, abused, neglected, improperly installed or damaged in transit. Trionic Corp makes no warranty other than stated above. All other warranties expressed or implied including any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are hereby excluded to the extent exclusion is permitted by law, and any such warranties not so excluded are hereby limited in duration to the warranty period expressed above. Liability for any incidental or consequential damages under any and all warranties is hereby expressly excluded. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, or limitation on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.